



**PARTS LIST**  
**ISO 200**  
**Guidemaster® Brackets**

**When Ordering Parts**  
**BE SURE TO SPECIFY COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER and SERIAL NUMBER OF REEL**  
**USE PART NUMBER!**

<u>Drawing No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
<b>BOTTOM-WIND 25-26 BRACKETS</b>			
20A	Cross Member, Channel (P82A-00041) .....	9945.0048	1
28	Spacer Block (P28A-00650).....	9940.0025	4
25C	3/8-16 x 1.5 Hex Spinlock Bolt .....	9904.2204	4
27	3/8-16 Spinlock Nut .....	9904.6200	4
<b>STANDARD BOTTOM-WIND BRACKETS</b>			
20A	Cross Member, Channel (P82A-00041) .....	9945.0048	1
20B	Guidemaster Angle Bracket LH & RH (P23A-00070).....	9945.0060	2
20C	Bottom Wind Guidemaster Wing Bracket LH & RH (P23A-00010) ....	9945.0036	2
25A	3/8-16 x 1.00 Hex Spinlock Bolt .....	9904.2202	8
27	3/8-16 Spinlock Nut .....	9904.6200	8
<b>TOP-WIND BRACKETS</b>			
20A	Cross Member, Channel (P82-00041).....	9945.0048	1
20B	Guidemaster Angle Bracket LH & RH (23A-00070).....	9945.0060	2
20D	Top Wind Guidemaster Bracket LH & RH (P23A-00320) .....	9945.0037	2
25B	3/8-16 x .75 Hex Spinlock Bolt .....	9904.2201	8
27	3/8-16 Spinlock Nut .....	9904.6200	8